BEFORE HON'BLE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Execution No. 383/2023

In Appeal No: 6333/2020

Service Tribunal
Diary No. 8377

Dated 18-10-23

Zahid Khan VERSUS

Police Department

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That in the above mentioned E.P the salary of Respondents No. 1 to 4 was attached on 4/9/2023 due to non-submission of implementation report.
- 2. That respondent department wants to submit implementation report in the above mentioned EP in compliance of judgment dated 8/9/2022 (Report attached).
- 3. That attached salary of respondent No.1 to 4 may be released on implementation report.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the salary of respondent No.1 to 4 may kindly be released on the basis of submission of implementation report in the above E.P.

Dated: 16/10/2023

DSP LEGAL

Mian Niaz Muhammad

Elite Force Peshawar



No.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, BANNU.

Phone 3	No: 0928-9270 038	Fax No: 0928-9270045
10. 4090	Duted Banna the 16	_/10/2023.
To: -	The District Accounts O	fficer, Bannu
Subj	ADJUSTMENT/PAYMI EX-CONSTABLE ZAII NO. 6333/2020.	ENT OF AFREARS BILL IN RESPECT OF ID KHAN NO.1145 IN SERVICE APPEAL
Memo:		
Service appe offidavit that then the amo on offidavit (c	Khyher Pakhtunkhwa Serval No. 6333/2020 and all bat if the decision of Honorab unt of back benefit shall be copy enclosed).	Constable Zahid Khan No.1145 was re-instated into rice Tribunal Peshawar judgment dated 08.09.2022 in ack benefits were granted to him subject to provision of the Supreme Court of Pakistan came against the official recovered accordingly. The said official has submitted that his arrears bill amounting to Rs.19,94,254/- may
kindly be pro	cess at your end.	
Encl: Arrear	· Bill (01)	District Police-Officer.

1. The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu for favour of information please.

2. The Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar w/r to his judgment dated 08.09.2022 vide in Service appeal No. 6333/2020.

3. The Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Atosta

Copy of above is submitted to: -

4. The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar w/r to his office letter No. Lit/S.T/Attachment of Salary/2023/Vol-11/14/21, dated 10.10.2023.

District Police Officer,

District Police Officer

Bannu